MAY-22-2006 01:37PM F	FROM-LAW DEPARTMENT
MAI-22-2000 01.31FM F	FRUMTLAW DEFARIMENT

85-338-8706	T-853	P.001/003
United Classon Del	ont and Trade	mark Office

F-686

MAY-22-2006 01:37PM FROM-LAW DEPARTMENT Form PTO-1595 (Kev. 08/05)	+585-338-8706 T-853 P.001/00
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plu	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SSP Co., Ltd.	Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)December 29, 2005	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>NY</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip:14604
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 N
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application

X Assignment Merger	· ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Rochester</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>NY</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>14604</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	6,685958 6,699,492
10/769,019 Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:3
Name: Paul T. Lavoie, Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>14604</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>1-585 338-6353</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1425
Fax Number:1-585 338-8706	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Kall	Mas 18, 2006
Signature	/ /Date //
Paul T. Lavoie	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SSP PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (DURACITE and SS734)

WHEREAS, SSP Co., Ltd., located at 12-4, 2-chome, Hama-cho, Nihonbashi, Cuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan ("Assignor"), is the joint owner of record with Bausch & Lomb, Incorporated, located at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14534 ("Assignee") of the patents and patents disclosed in Schedule A, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all domestic and foreign patents and applications that rely on such patents for priority (collectively, the "Patents"). Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to own Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents including (1) all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof and (2) the right to apply for and prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world with respect to the inventions in the Patents and to claim priority therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor acknowledges that after this Patent Assignment is effective, Assignee shall be the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, SSP Co., Ltd., has executed this assignment at $\underline{\text{T}0K\Upsilon0}$ by its duly authorized officer as of this <u>29th</u> day of December 2005.

SSP CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR)

e-the By:

Name: Seiichiro Hatori

Title: <u>President and CEO</u>

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0906 •

SCHEDULE A: PATENTS of COMPOSITION (SS734+DuraSite)

	Patent No.	Title
US	US6685958	QUINOLONE CARBOXYLIC ACID COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS OF TREATMENT
US	US6699492	QUINOLONE CARBOXYLIC ACID COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS OF TREATMENT
US	10/769,019	QUINOLONE CARBOXYLIC ACID COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS OF TREATMENT

RECORDED: 05/22/2006